

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	08-2784	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contrac Oakland High School	t - Julia DeGuzman -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 11/19/2008			Status:	Withdrawn Pupil Achievement	
File created:				In control:		
On agenda:				Final action:	11/19/2008	
Enactment date:	:			Enactment #:		
Title:	Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Julia DeGuzman, for the latter to build a school community that includes parents/guardians as vital participants in enhancing the educational and social environment, including outreach plan that: creates a link between the school and families: develops and solicit ideas for activities that includes families and encourage them become part of the school community; develop and intervention program with staff to help students in need of extra attention to succeed in school and provide a translation and interpretation service; develop and distribute multilingual newsletters or bulletins and other public relations media, encouraging teachers and staff to contribute information to share with families; create and maintain databases to distribute media and encourage and support the growth and effectiveness of the Wellness Center, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated hereir by reference as though fully set forth, at Oakland High School, for the period July 15, 2008 through June 30, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$40,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments: Contact:	1. 08-2784 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JULIA DEGUZMAN - OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL, 2. 08-2784 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JULIA DEGUZMAN - OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL, 3. 08-2784 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - JULIA DEGUZMAN - OAKLAND HIGH SCHOOL Shoshana.Towers-Cabrera@ousd.k12.ca.us					
			lajous			Decult
Date	Ver. Actio	-		Act		Result
11/19/2008		e Administrator a ducation	nd/or	Board Wit	hdrawn	

Ratification by the State Administrator of Professional Services Contract between District and Julia DeGuzman, for the latter to build a school community that includes parents/guardians as vital participants in enhancing the educational and social environment, including outreach plan that: creates a link between the school and families: develops and solicit ideas for activities that includes families and encourage them become part of the school community; develop and intervention program with staff to help students in need of extra attention to succeed in school and provide a translation and interpretation service; develop and distribute multilingual newsletters or bulletins and other public relations media, encouraging teachers and staff to contribute information to share with families; create and maintain databases to distribute media and encourage and support the growth and effectiveness of the Wellness Center, as described in the Scope of Work and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Oakland High School, for the period July 15, 2008 through June 30, 2009 at a cost not to exceed \$40,000.00.

[Enter body here.]